Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources
CHANGE: P/ID WORKSHEET

3. Change Num: | 4. Field Office: 5. GMD:

C1 4 3

2. Status Change Date:

40953 §/7'}5ZZ_

1. File Number:

7. Filing Date of Change:

6. Status: [X] Approved [] Denied by DWR/GMD [] Dismiss by Request/Failure to Return
8/12/2022
8a. Landowner, applicant, WUC Person ID 36096 8c. Landowner(s) Person
New to system [] Add Seq# New to system [] Add Seq#
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
Attn: USDA FOREST SERVICE
PO BOX 300
ELKHART, KS 67950-0300
8b. Landowner(s), Person ID 8d. WUC Person ID
New to system [] Add Seq# New to system [] Add Seq#

XI N & P Date to Comply: 3/1/2023

9. Documents and Enclosure(s): [ DWR Meter(s) Date to Comply:
ZIrAnti-Reverse Meter I Meter Seal [X] Check Valve [XIN&P Form [] Water Tube [ Driller Copy []H & E Letter
Date to Comply:

Date Approved:

[] Conservation Plan  Date Required:

To:

10. Use Made of Water  From:

Date Prepared:8/12/2022  By: MAM
Date Entered: By:

DWR 1-661 (Revised 01/02/2018)



File No. 40953

—_

1. County: MT

Basin: CIMARRON RIVER

Stream:

Formation Code: 113

Special Use:

12. Points of Diversion
CHK
MOD
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ENT

PDIV

Qualifier S T R

Comment (AKA Line)

Rate and Quantity

Authorized
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DEL 21560

ENT

SESESE

16 34S 43W 147

490

0.012

8 0.012

NONE

13. Storage: Rate

NF Quantity
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NF
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14. Limitation:

af/ at gpm (

Limitation:

aflyr at gpm (

cfs) when combined with file number(s)

cfs) when combined with file number(s)

15. 5YR Allocation:

Allocation Type

Start Year

5 YR Amount

Amount Unit

Base Acres

Comment

16. Place of Use
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Garden City Field Office I :an S a« S

4532 W. Jones, Suite B Department of Agriculture
Garden City, KS 67846 Division of Water Resources

Phone: 620-276-2901
Fax: 620-276-9315
www.agriculture ks.gov

Mike Beam, Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

August 17,2022
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
Attn: USDA FOREST SERVICE
PO BOX 300
ELKHART, KS 67950-0300

RE:  Field Office Application for Change
Water Right, File No. 40953

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is an order executed by the designee of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water
Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the applications for change under the
above referenced file number.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations
specified in this approval for change. Please return the required notification of completion of the
diversion works and installation when completed.

Since the order modifies the original document referred to above, it should be recorded
with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

Should you have any questions, please feel free contact this office. If you would prefer,

you could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,
ichael A. \\fe%
Water Commissioner

MAM:
enclosures

pc: GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 3



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 17" day of August 2022, I hereby certify that the foregoing Approval of Application for
Change in Point of Diversion, Water Right, File No. 40,953 dated 17" day of August 2022 was
mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
Attn: USDA FOREST SERVICE
PO BOX 300

ELKHART, KS 67950-0300

Pc

GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 3

9

SN
DivisioAbf Water I(ésources Staff



Submit completed application to: DWR FIELD OFFICE

Kansas Department of Agriculture

D'ivision of Water Resources APPLICAT!ON FOR APPROVAL

Fible ifioe Jor youir A TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
Topielea - (783) 2985733 USE AND/OR THE
Stgcl?tgn-i-((mg) 4256787 POINT OF DIVERSION

Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 STATE OF KANSAS

http://agriculture .ks.gov/dwr

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended.
Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater
than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s)

of diversion and/or place of use.
RECEIVED

400 pm
File No. 40953 AUG 1 2 2022
1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both): Garden City Field Office
(] Place of Use X1 Point of Diversion Division of Water Resources
under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below.
The source of supply is: X Groundwater [J Surface water
2. Name and address of Applicant: UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, Attn: USDA FOREST SERVICE
PO BOX 300, ELKHART. KS 67950-0300
Phone Number: ( ) Email address:
Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: Same
Phone Number: ( ) Email address:
3. The presently authorized place of use is:
Owner of Land ---- NAME: Same
ADDRESS:
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)
NEY: NWY4 SW% SE% TOTAL
ACRES

Sec. wp. Range || NEY: | NWY | SW¥ | SEV. || NEY | NWY | SWY% | SEY || NE%4 | NWY | SWY | SE% || NEY: | NWY | SWY | SEY

T~

4. If this application is for a change in place of uSs_it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:

Owner of Land ---- NAME:

ADDRESS: N

(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as nNy.)

NEY NV \svvv. SE% TOTAL
~ ACRES

Sec.  Twp. Range || NE% | Nwyv | sww | SE% || NEv | Nwya | swii | SE% || NE% | Nww &) SEv || NEY | Nwyi | swy | sE%

—
’\'\‘
\\
O ¥
oy T Y raster

For Office Use Only: Code Fee $ MIIZ,WTR# Receipt Date 5 |A-Adcheck#__ Caik

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018) Page 1 File No. 40953




5. | Presently authorized point of diversion:
One in the NW Quarter of the NE Quarter of the NE Quarter
of Section 21 , Township 34 South, Range 43 W,
in MT County, Kansas, 5000 feet North 1300 feet West of Southegst corner of section.
Authorized Rate _ NO change Authorized Quantity ___No change Depth of well él (feet)
{DWR use only: Computer ID No. 4 GPS feet North feet West)
[JThis point will not be changed [XThis point will be changed as follows: [ ] No change, point better described with GPS as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested or if existing point is better described by GPS)
Onein the SE Quarter of the SE Quarter of the SE Quarter
of Section 16 , Township 34 South, Range 43 v/ ,
in MT County, Kansas, 147 feet North 490 feet West of Southeast corngr of section.
Proposed Rate ___NO change Proposed Quantity No change Proposed well depth (feet)
This point is: [[] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point
2
5. | Presently authorized point of diversion: /
One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township / South, Range (E/W),
in County, Kansas, __feet No feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well (feet)
(DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS feet North feet West)
[[IThis point will not be changed [_This point will be chaar;gy/ws follows: [_] No change, point better described with GPS as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if charfge is requested or if existing point is better described by GPS)
One in the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section South, Range (E/W),
in ____feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed well depth (feet)
This point is: [] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point
7. The changes herein are desired for the following reasons?
(please be specific) Correcting location of the existing North
point of diversion 300 200 100 0 100 200 300
::l_’TT‘ITFI'ITrr'l'lT]'rTI‘!TI'FI'ITTHI;Em]|ml|1||‘n:|{|||||u|l:
8. If awell, is the test hole log attached? [ ] Yes [X] No = = i =
2001 + | -+ | = | + | + |30
9. The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by? 2 == — = — = %
As soon as approved 100 | 4+ 1 4 = | + |+ 1 -3 100
10. If the point of diversion is a well: = o o = o - E
(a) What are you going to do with the old well? West 0 i—mlmn}||n:|m{m;}nngl||||nulmx|m||||uln—H§ 0 East
No old well E_ I— _1 —E— _T_ o _g
(b) When will this be done? 450 = b=t =11 + E b
11. Groundwater Management District recommendation attached? 200 F— | + 1+ 1 = —+ I 4 | — 200
[Ovyes [INo o N s - o 3
12. Assisted by mdf/GCFO 1 301:01tllmzlj)z)nd|!11|O|(l)m|m%11n]|JL11})(1)1LLLU|21$5|n|||L;OO
South Scale: 1hashmark=10 ft

13a.1f the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than 300

feet but within 2,640 feet of the existing point of diversion, attach 13b.If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within 300 feet

a topographic map or aerial photograph. For groundwater of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on the
sources, show all wells (including domestic) within one-half mile diagram shown above in relation to the existing point of
of the proposed point of diversion and the names and mailing diversion. (PLEASE NOTE: The “X” in center of diagram
addresses of the owners. For surface water sources, show the above represents the presently authorized point of
names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half mile diversion.)

downstream and one-half mile upstream from your property

lines

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018) Page 2 File No. 40953




14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from the existing point of diversion, complete the following:

(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
[JYes [J No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?
[J Yes [J No (If yes, all owners must sign this application.)

(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
[ ves O No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).

| hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and complete.

Dated at PLEB O , Colorado, this _2le&T  day of _ 3™V W , 2022

(Owner) (Spouse)
Diana M. Truijillo
(Please Print) - (Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print) . (Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)
NICHOLE LAWLESS
(Please Print) NOTARY PUBLIC (PJease Print)
STATE OF COLORADO
State of Colorado ) ce NOTARY ID 20214011506
Gonty of Pusllc )) MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 23, 2025
I hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed in my presence and sworn to before me this 2\ day
of 4} u\\/ ; 20_£ Zz .

\ \'\}-lﬂ/ Ui,

WNT Notary Public

My Commission Expires __ (Ma rch 23 ' 20 (A

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be complévied with
accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
the appropriate fee must be paid.

Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture

(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feetorless .. ... . $100
(2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet . .. .. .. ... ... . .. .. ... $200
(3) Application to:changethe Plage Of USE . . .« v iwie v wrvmamsm sn vu s i ams wom s e o s s e s wswa @y sewss $200

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018) Page 3 File No. 40953



SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable
rovisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder,
ith the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and
limitations of File No. 40953 ;

1. A change application was received on AUGUST 12, 2022 requesting that the place of use and / or point of
diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application.

2. On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on
the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use. [] Applicable  [X] Not Applicable

3. The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as
previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a 50 foot
radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. [X] Applicable [] Not Applicable

4. The point(s) of diversion described herein is administratively corrected to be more accurately described using the Global
Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application. [X] Applicable [] Not Applicable

5. The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than -------- feet from the previously
authorized point(s) of diversion. [J Applicable [[] Not Applicable

6. As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube
or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with
K.A.R. 5-6-13. [] Applicable X Not Applicable

7. The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before
December 31, 20--, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated
and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R.
5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted
annually to the Chief Engineer bg March 1 following the end of each calendar year.
[] Applicable X Not Applicable

8. Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 2022, or within any
authorized extension of time. By March 1, 2023 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works
for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.

X1 Applicable [] Not Applicable

9. The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. [] Applicable X Not Applicable

10. All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equip;lged
with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The
check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5¢. [X] Applicable [] Not Applicable

11. Additional Conditions are attached. [] Yes X No

12. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of
water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and
limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water
Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may
result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the
water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law.

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
APPLICATION APPROVED AND

SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED

If you are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901,

you may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief

Engineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of

Agriculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be By:
filed within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for
administrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30

Duly Authorized DeSi of the Chief Engineer

days pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative (Print Name): MICHAEL A. MEYER

review must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. Division of Water Regources - Kansas Department of Agriculture
File any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, . 7

Legal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS Date of Issuance: ’f A LO02L

66502. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may
preclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.

For Use by Register of Deeds County of ' )

Acknowledged before me on M_‘_’]_VMQ\

by _ W \icpe | A Meyer

State of Kansas )

gl 5 JULIE JONES
My commission expires§ - A3 intment Expires

DWR 1-121 (Revised 09/11/2019) Page 4 File No.



Change in point of diversion
for water right 40953
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VAIEH WELL HELUHU  FOMM WWU-D  K3A bZa-1212
|J LOCATION OF WATER WELL.: Fraction Section Number Township Number Range Number
County: Morton NE 4 NE v NW Y 21 T 34 s o
Distance and direction from nearest town or city street address of well if located within city? —
5 miles north 5% west of Elkhart, Kansas
gj WATER WELL OWNER: USDA Forest Service
RR#, St. Address, Box # : Cimarron National Grassland Board of Agriculture, Division of Water Resources
City, State, ZIP Code : 242 Hwy 56, Elkhart, Kansas 67950 Application Number:
| LOCATE WELL S SOCATION wiTH g] DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL.. .62 ... ... ... f. ELEVATION: ...8lope ... ... ................. ... ‘
o SECTDN Bax: Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered 1. . A5 | T R PR ft. 3. .. e ft.
] 0 } WELL'S STATIC WATER LEVEL .. ... .. 13, . . below land surface measured on mo/day/yr 11-18-93 .
. N:N . h:E - Pump test data: Well water was .. .. /\/ ﬂher .......... Mwﬁ ........... gpm
| f Est. Yield . V. A .. gpm: Well water was .. after ........... hous pumpihg ........... gpm
2 W | \ ¢ | Bore Hole Diameter. 12% ... into..02... ... .. ... .. ftoand. ................. 1o ... ft.
2 | | WELL WATER TO BE USED AS: 5 Public water supply 8 Air conditioning 11 Injection well
T \|N 'E o 1 Domestic 3 Feedlot 6 Oil field water supply 9 Dewatering 12 Other (Specify below)
| | 2 Irrigation 4 Industrial 7 Lawn and garden only 10 Monitoring well ..., ...........................
| | Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to Department? Yes............ No.....x.....; If yes, mo/day/yr sample was sub-
: S mitted Water Well Disinfected? Yes x No
SJ TYPE OF BLANK CASING USED: 5 Wrought iron 8 Concrete tile CASING JOINTS: Glued . & . .. Clamped . . . . ..
1_Steel 3 RMP (SR) 6 Asbestos-Cement 9 Other (specify below) ~ Tiveted  weided. . ... .............
2 PVC 4 ABS 7 Fiberglass ... ... Threaded. . ... ............
Blank casing diameter 6. .in. steeh. to.. 3. .. .. . ... ft., Dia 6. .in.. .PVC into.. 22 ... ..., ft,Dia............. into ,............ ft.
Casing height above land surface. . . . .. 26 ... in., WO'FVC stéﬁz(liule 200 \%RD 9 ]Ibs,/ft. Wall thickness or gauge No. ]88 .............
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL: 10 Asbestos-cement
1 Steel 3 Stainless steel 5 Fiberglass 8 RMP (SR) 11 Other (specify) . ... ................
2 Brass 4 Galvanized steel 6 Concrete tile 9 ABS 12 None used (open hole)
SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE: 5 Gauzed wrapped 8 Saw cut 11 None (open hole)
1 Continuous slot 3 Mill slot 6 Wire wrapped 9 Drilled holes
2 Louvered shutter 4 Key punched 7 Torch cut 10 Other (specify) ... .. ......... ...
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS:  From. .. 22 .. . . . . .. ftto.62 . ... ftFrom ... .............. B0 .o ft.
From................. 5 A < S TP U ft,From .. ............... B 0.0 cacmsaseimsmans ft.
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS:  From. . .. .. 12......... f.1o.02 ... .. .. ... fFrom .. ... 15 NP ft.
From ft. to ft., From ft. to ft.
gﬁnom MATERIAL.: 1 Neat cement 2 Cement grout 3 Bentonite 4O0ter ... e e
Grout Intervals:  From. .0......... ft. to ..12.. Unable, thorgrout deepett fioxr water. lewelfrom............ ff.to............ ft.
What is the nearest source of possible contamination: 10 Livestock pens 14 Abandoned water well
1 Septic tank 4 Lateral lines 7 Pit privy 11 Fuel storage 15 Oil well/Gas well
2 Sewer lines 5 Cess pool 8 Sewage lagoon 12 Fertilizer storage 16 Other (specify below)
3 Watertight sewer lines 6 Seepage pit 9 Feedyard 13 Insecticide storage none .at. this..time.........
Direction from well? How many feet?
FROM TO LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO PLUGGING INTERVALS
0 2 Surface
2 18 Sandy o
18 32 Sandy clay w/coarse sand & gravel
32 60 Sandy clay w/fine to medium sand
60 75 Red bed

Zj CONTRACTOR'S OR LANDOWNER'S CERTIFICATION: This water well was (1) constructed, (2) reconstructed, or (3) plugged under my jurisdiction and was

completed on (mo/day/year) . ......... R 1 < o o B and this record is true to the best of my knowledge and belief. Kansas
Water Well Contractor’s License No. .. ...... | U/ R This Water Well Record was completed on (mo/day/yr) ... November .30,..1993 ... ..
under the business name of Dri ing Co. by (signature

INSTRUCTIONS: Use typewriter or ball point pen. PLEASE PRESS FIRMLY and PRINT clearly. Please fill in blanks, underline or circle the correct answers. Send top three copies to Kansas Department
of Health and Environment, Bureau of Water, Topeka, Kansas 66620-0001. Telephone: 913-296-5545. Send one to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one for your records.




Southwest Kansas

h Groundwater Management District No. 3
2009 E. Spruce Street
Garden City, Kansas 67846
(620) 275-7147 phone
www.gmd3.org

|

7 WATER MANAGEMENT
1 FOR SOUTHWEST

| KANSAS

GMD3

August 16, 2022
Mike A Meyer
Division of Water Resources
4532 W Jones Ave., Suite B
Garden City, Kansas 67846

RE:  Application for Change in Point of Diversion
Water Right, File No. 40953
Dear Mike:

We have completed a review of the application for the above referenced water right. The proposed
changed in point of diversion is in accordance with current area rules, K.A.R. 5-23-3, as it pertains to
minimum spacing to neighboring wells and distance moved.

Well evaluations were not conducted for this application. There is no new well being proposed.
This application is needed to accurately correct the location of the well has always been used. We found
no neighboring wells in the area that needed an analysis on we such a small authority that we are dealing
with on this water right. Therefore, GMD3 sees this move as meeting current rules and would recommend
approval of the applications.

Thank you for the opportunity to review the applications and to provide a recommendation. If you
have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact us.
Sincerely,

/ g : T
4 (O o 4 .7/ 7, %
Jason L. Norquest /

Assistant Manager

AG L 6 ’
3 Oﬂ“':'vk
Y ' ResOY
Qa{gte\“of Wate"
pvis

Working Water Conservation Every Day Since 1976




GMD3 Change Review

File No(s).: _40953 . DWR office: _GC.
App filed to change: _PD (Correction of current PD) .
Is Landowner(s) correct in WRIS: USDA Forest Service .
If NO, is documentation included?
Is Water Use Correspondent correct in WRIS? .
If NO, is documentation included?
Regulation(s) Reviewed: KAR 5-23-3
Point of diversion ID No(s) __ being changed.

ft. North ft. West

Authorized PD 5000 1300  Sect 21-34-43

Proposed PD 147 490 Sect 16-34-43

Difference 427 810

a2+b2=c2 182329 656100 915.6577 foot correction
GPS for proposed PD: Lat: __ Long:_ .

Is proposed PD stacking on existing WRs? No .

Is Proposed PU overlapping existing WRs? No Change .
Neighboring certified well(s) notified: __.

Name

Address .

Zip  _

Email: _ . Phone: ___.

Domestic well(s) notified: .

Name
Address
Zip

Base Acres:

Perfected Acres:

Irr. Return-Flow %

Authorized 0.012AF @ 8gpm, domestic use.

Application is correct the location of the well.

This is not a redrill or new well, simply more accurately locating the PD.

Is a waiver needed: Properly more accurately describing the location for the PD. No
neighboring wells in area, so minimum well spacing is met.

Recommendation: _After review available information, current area rules are met. Staff
recommends approval of the application.




Report Date: Monday, A

Water Rights and Points of Diversion Within 1 mile of point defined as:

147 Feet N and 490 Feet W of the Southeast Corner of Section 16 Twp 345 Rng 43W
Located at: 101.991599 West Longitude and 37.083281 North Latitude
Both SURFACE WATER and GROUNDWATER

ugust 13 2022

====== = massomsEnnes e cosmaa oSS smsooERssSSsssIs

File Number Use ST SR Dist (ft) Q4 Q3 Q2 Q1 FeetN FeetW Sec Twp Rng ID Batt Auth_Q
Unit

uan Add_Quan

A 40953 00 DOM NK G* 937 -- NW NE NE 5000 1300 21 34 43w 4 .01 .01
AF
Total Net Quantities Authorized: Direct Storage
Total Requested Amount (AF) = .00 .00
Total Permitted Amount (AF) = .00 .00
Total Inspected Amount (AF) = .00 .00
Total Pro_Cert Amount (AF) = .00 .00
Total Certified Amount (AF) = .01 .00
Total Vested Amount (AF) = .00 .00
TOTAL AMOUNT (AF) = .01 .00

An * after the source of supply indicates a pending application for change under the
An * after the ID indicates a 15 AF exemption was granted under the file number.

A "G" in the Batt column indicates the GEO CTR of a battery. A "B" indicates a well
battery.

The number in the Batt column is the number of wells in the battery.

Water Rights and Points of Diversion Within 1 mile of point defined as:
147 Feet North and 490 Feet West of the Southeast Corner of Section 16 Twp 34S Rng
Located at: 101.991599 West Longitude and 37.083281 North Latitude
Both SURFACE WATER and GROUNDWATER
WATER USE CORRESPONDENTS:

file number.

in the
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Garden City Field Office I :an S as Phone: 620-276-2901

4532 W. Jones, Suite B Department of Agriculture Fax: 620-276-9315
Garden City, KS 67846 Division of Water Resources www.agriculture ks.gov
Mike Beam, Secretary Laura Kelly, Governor

August 14, 2022

SOUTHWEST KANSAS GROUNDWATER
MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 3

2009 E SPRUCE ST

GARDEN CITY KS 67846

Re:  Request for Recommendation
Water Right, File No. 40953

Dear Mr. Norquest:

This is to advise you that the Forest Service filed an application for approval of the Chief
Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the point
of diversion. The applications meet all rules and regulations.

We are delaying action on the change applications to allow you time to review and
provide a recommendation. Please submit a recommendation within 15 days from the date of
this letter.

Thank you and as always feel free to contact this office at any time.

Sincerely,

Michael A. Meyer
Water Commissioner

MAM
Enclosures



